19/08/19 FOI1538



Freedom of Information Request FOI1538

Request:

Pedestrian crossing Waldo/Sibthorpe across Borough road

Can you please provide the information on costs to construct the pedestrian crossing from Waldo/Sibthorpe across Borough road. Include the cost for all road realignment and new pavement areas necessary ie all costs

Stairs Waldo down to Borough Road

Please provide the costs to rebuild build the stairs from Waldo down to Borough road and the date these works were undertaken

Submitted on 29/07/19.

Response:

Pedestrian crossing Waldo/Sibthorpe across Borough road

Can you please provide the information on costs to construct the pedestrian crossing from Waldo/Sibthorpe across Borough road. Include the cost for all road realignment and new pavement areas necessary ie all costs

Response:

The total estimated cost is £57,477.

Stairs Waldo down to Borough Road

Please provide the costs to rebuild build the stairs from Waldo down to Borough road and the date these works were undertaken

Response:

The improvement works to the stairs were undertaken over 10 years ago. The information relating to the cost of these works is no longer held.